## Nowell, Keith, Env. Health

From:	louis .badertscher <louisbadertscher@gmail.com></louisbadertscher@gmail.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, April 15, 2015 11:01 AM
То:	Nowell, Keith, Env. Health
Subject:	Re: 3600 MacArthur Blvd, Oakland

the email is <u>sbrathwaite@groundzonees.com</u> I had a conversation with sam this morning and ask him to send a contract and I would sign he did his research and referred to you april 6 2015 ltr. you will receive some mail from him. thanks for your help regards Louis badertscher.

On Wed, Apr 15, 2015 at 10:30 AM, Nowell, Keith, Env. Health <<u>Keith.Nowell@acgov.org</u>> wrote:

Louis,

It appears you may have found a new consultant. Please send me an email identifying (confirming) who your consultant is by **April 22, 2015**. I will forward my email, dated April 6 2015, to your consultant requesting well destruction scheduling following the successful conclusion of the public notification period.

Please note that authorization to proceed with well destruction will be provided, under separate cover, upon successful conclusion of the public notification period.

Regards,

Keith Nowell

From: louis .badertscher [mailto:<u>louisbadertscher@gmail.com</u>]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 8:56 AM
To: Nowell, Keith, Env. Health
Subject: Fwd: 3600 MacArthur Blvd, Oakland

------ Forwarded message ------From: **louis .badertscher** <<u>louisbadertscher@gmail.com</u>> Date: Wed, Apr 15, 2015 at 8:53 AM Subject: Fwd: 3600 MacArthur Blvd, Oakland To: CharleneNeely <<u>CharleneNeely@aol.com</u>> ----- Forwarded message ------From: **Sam Brathwaite** <<u>sbrathwaite@groundzonees.com</u>> Date: Wed, Apr 15, 2015 at 8:10 AM Subject: 3600 MacArthur Blvd, Oakland To: <u>louisbadertscher@gmail.com</u>

Dear Mr. Badertscher:

Attached please find a copy of our cost estimate for decommissioning the three groundwater monitoring wells at your facility.

Let me know if you will like us to proceed.

Sincerely

Sam Brathwaite, PG, Chg, CEG

Principal

Ground Zone Environmental Services, LLC

1705 Modoc Ave

Hayward, Ca 94542

www.groundzonees.com

Cell Phone (925) 570-7609